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National Life Tables, Northern Ireland, period expectation of life,
based on data for the years 2017-2019

National life tables, Males

age mx qx Ix dx ex

0 0.004401 0.004391 100000.0 439.1 78.74

1 0.000188 0.000188 99560.9 18.8 78.09

2 0.000105 0.000105 99542.1 10.5 77.10

3 0.000078 0.000078 99531.6 7.8 76.11

4 0.000208 0.000208 99523.8 20.7 75.12

5 0.000128 0.000128 99503.1 12.7 74.13

6 0.000101 0.000101 99490.4 10.1 73.14

7 0.000025 0.000025 99480.3 2.5 72.15

8 0.000101 0.000101 99477.8 10.0 71.15

9 0.000075 0.000075 99467.7 7.5 70.16
10 0.000076 0.000076 99460.2 7.6 69.16
11 0.000157 0.000157 99452.7 15.6 68.17
12 0.000081 0.000081 99437.1 8.1 67.18
13 0.000112 0.000112 99429.0 11.1 66.18
14 0.000114 0.000114 99417.8 11.4 65.19
15 0.000202 0.000202 99406.5 20.1 64.20
16 0.000175 0.000175 99386.4 17.4 63.21
17 0.000285 0.000285 99369.0 28.3 62.22
18 0.000332 0.000332 99340.7 32.9 61.24
19 0.000858 0.000857 99307.8 85.1 60.26
20 0.000634 0.000634 99222.6 62.9 59.31
21 0.000500 0.000499 99159.7 49.5 58.35
22 0.000750 0.000750 99110.2 74.3 57.38
23 0.000857 0.000856 99035.9 84.8 56.42
24 0.000951 0.000951 98951.1 94.1 55.47
25 0.001166 0.001166 98857.0 115.2 54.52
26 0.000823 0.000822 98741.8 81.2 53.58
27 0.000915 0.000914 98660.5 90.2 52.63
28 0.001287 0.001286 98570.3 126.8 51.67
29 0.001314 0.001314 98443.5 129.3 50.74
30 0.001201 0.001200 98314.2 118.0 49.81
31 0.001008 0.001008 98196.2 99.0 48.87
32 0.001197 0.001196 98097.3 117.4 47.91
33 0.001102 0.001102 97979.9 108.0 46.97
34 0.000984 0.000983 97872.0 96.2 46.02
35 0.001716 0.001714 97775.7 167.6 45.07

w
(o)]

0.001825 0.001823 97608.2 178.0 44.14
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0.001264
0.001279
0.001525
0.001277
0.001954
0.001758
0.001962
0.002389
0.002265
0.002402
0.002911
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0.003083
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0.003782
0.004313
0.003764
0.004634
0.005271
0.005285
0.006092
0.006147
0.007013
0.007552
0.008653
0.008765
0.010673
0.011133
0.011039
0.013860
0.015176
0.015640
0.017477
0.018095
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0.024207
0.026699
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0.034927
0.041309
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0.001276
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0.002263
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0.002907
0.002886
0.003078
0.004031
0.003775
0.004304
0.003757
0.004623
0.005257
0.005271
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0.006129
0.006988
0.007523
0.008616
0.008727
0.010617
0.011071
0.010979
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0.015519
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0.020358
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0.026347
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97307.1
97182.7
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96910.8
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96132.5
95915.0
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95131.3
94838.5
94456.3
94099.7
93694.8
93342.8
92911.2
92422.8
91935.6
91377.2
90817.2
90182.6
89504.1
88733.0
87958.6
87024.8
86061.3
85116.5
83944.9
82680.5
81397.4
79987.2
78552.8
76953.7
75113.1
73134.1
70825.7
68380.5
66033.2
63360.6
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79 0.051384 0.050097 60587.0 3035.2 8.77
80 0.058697 0.057023 57551.8 3281.8 8.20
81 0.065456 0.063382 54270.0 3439.7 7.67
82 0.072482 0.069947 50830.3 35554 7.15
83 0.081901 0.078679 47274.9 3719.5 6.65
84 0.089239 0.085427 43555.3 3720.8 6.18
85 0.104827 0.099606 39834.5 3967.8 5.71
86 0.122772 0.115671 35866.8 4148.7 5.28
87 0.138136 0.129212 31718.0 4098.3 4.91
88 0.150880 0.140296 27619.7 3874.9 4.56
89 0.177875 0.163348 23744.7 3878.6 4.23
90 0.189957 0.173480 19866.1 3446.4 3.96
91 0.204555 0.185575 16419.7 3047.1 3.68
92 0.235294 0.210526 13372.6 2815.3 3.41
93 0.253980 0.225361 10557.3 2379.2 3.18
94 0.278592 0.244530 8178.1 1999.8 2.96
95 0.311453 0.269486 6178.3 1665.0 2.76
96 0.307692 0.266667 4513.4 1203.6 2.59
97 0.410405 0.340528 3309.8 1127.1 2.35
98 0.436275 0.358149 2182.7 781.7 2.30
99 0.442478 0.362319 1401.0 507.6 2.31
100 0.42029 0.347305 893.4 310.3 2.33
National life tables, Females
age mx qx Ix dx ex

0 0.004269 0.004260 100000.0 426.0 82.54
1 0.000114 0.000114 99574.0 11.4 81.89
2 0.000168 0.000168 99562.6 16.7 80.90
3 0.000028 0.000028 99545.9 2.8 79.92
4 0.000082 0.000082 99543.2 8.1 78.92
5 0.000080 0.000080 99535.0 8.0 77.93
6 0.000132 0.000132 99527.0 13.1 76.93
7 0.000079 0.000079 99513.9 7.8 75.94
8 0.000105 0.000105 99506.1 10.5 74.95
9 0.000000 0.000000 99495.6 0.0 73.96
10 0.000053 0.000053 99495.6 5.3 72.96
11 0.000138 0.000138 99490.3 13.7 71.96
12 0.000058 0.000058 99476.6 5.7 70.97
13 0.000059 0.000059 99470.8 5.9 69.97
14 0.000060 0.000060 99464.9 6.0 68.98
15 0.000152 0.000152 99458.9 15.1 67.98
16 0.000305 0.000305 99443.8 30.3 66.99
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0.000060
0.000264
0.000184
0.000304
0.000274
0.000240
0.000441
0.000202
0.000309
0.000192
0.000430
0.000268
0.000293
0.000501
0.000364
0.000729
0.000575
0.000659
0.000554
0.000814
0.000784
0.000470
0.000696
0.000939
0.000962
0.000846
0.001221
0.001081
0.001554
0.001802
0.001729
0.002207
0.001620
0.002477
0.002130
0.002832
0.003259
0.003349
0.003328
0.004137
0.003749
0.004821

0.000060
0.000264
0.000184
0.000304
0.000274
0.000240
0.000440
0.000202
0.000309
0.000192
0.000430
0.000267
0.000293
0.000501
0.000364
0.000728
0.000575
0.000659
0.000554
0.000814
0.000783
0.000470
0.000696
0.000939
0.000961
0.000845
0.001220
0.001081
0.001553
0.001800
0.001728
0.002205
0.001618
0.002473
0.002128
0.002828
0.003253
0.003344
0.003323
0.004128
0.003742
0.004809

99413.5
99407.5
99381.3
99363.0
99332.8
99305.6
99281.8
99238.0
99218.0
99187.4
99168.3
99125.7
99099.2
99070.2
99020.6
98984.5
98912.4
98855.6
98790.5
98735.8
98655.4
98578.1
98531.8
98463.3
98370.8
98276.3
98193.2
98073.3
97967.3
97815.2
97639.1
97470.4
97255.5
97098.1
96857.9
96651.9
96378.5
96064.9
95743.7
95425.6
95031.6
94676.1

6.0
26.3
18.2
30.2
27.2
23.8
43.7
20.0
30.6
19.0
42.6
26.5
29.0
49.6
36.1
72.1
56.8
65.1
54.7
80.4
77.3
46.3
68.6
92.4
94.6
83.1

119.8
106.0
152.2
176.1
168.7
214.9
157.4
240.2
206.1
273.4
313.6
321.2
318.1
394.0
355.6
455.3

66.01
65.02
64.03
63.05
62.06
61.08
60.10
59.12
58.13
57.15
56.16
55.19
54.20
53.22
52.24
51.26
50.30
49.33
48.36
47.39
46.42
45.46
44 .48
43.51
42.55
41.59
40.63
39.68
38.72
37.78
36.85
35.91
34.99
34.04
33.13
32.20
31.29
30.39
29.49
28.58
27.70
26.80
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0.005150
0.005314
0.005756
0.006541
0.006937
0.008140
0.007657
0.009307
0.010291
0.010243
0.012499
0.013154
0.014808
0.015521
0.017631
0.022003
0.024133
0.027201
0.026608
0.032845
0.037436
0.041788
0.044684
0.051608
0.059307
0.067753
0.077542
0.090760
0.104270
0.116568
0.134230
0.146429
0.171507
0.183267
0.211058
0.243373
0.265236
0.277920
0.346369
0.351724
0.343348
0.420875

0.005137
0.005300
0.005740
0.006520
0.006913
0.008107
0.007628
0.009264
0.010238
0.010190
0.012421
0.013069
0.014699
0.015401
0.017477
0.021764
0.023846
0.026836
0.026259
0.032314
0.036748
0.040933
0.043708
0.050309
0.057599
0.065533
0.074648
0.086820
0.099103
0.110148
0.125788
0.136439
0.157961
0.167883
0.190912
0.216970
0.234180
0.244012
0.295238
0.299120
0.293040
0.347705

94220.7
93736.7
93240.0
92704.8
92100.3
91463.6
90722.2
90030.2
89196.1
88282.9
87383.3
86297.8
85170.1
83918.1
82625.7
81181.6
79414.8
77521.1
75440.8
73459.8
71086.0
68473.7
65670.8
62800.5
59641.1
56205.8
52522.5
48601.8
44382.2
39983.8
35579.6
31104.1
26860.3
22617.4
18820.3
15227.3
11923.4

9131.2

6903.1

4865.0

3409.8

2410.6

484.0
496.8
535.2
604.4
636.7
741.5
692.0
834.1
913.2
899.6

1085.4

1127.8

1252.0

1292.4

1444.1

1766.8

1893.7

2080.3

1981.0

2373.8

2612.3

2802.8

2870.3

3159.5

3435.3

3683.3

3920.7

4219.6

4398.4

4404.1

4475.5

4243.8

4242.9

3797.1

3593.0

3303.9

2792.2

2228.1

2038.1

1455.2
999.2
838.2

25.93
25.06
24.19
23.33
22.48
21.63
20.80
19.96
19.14
18.33
17.52
16.73
15.95
15.18
14.41
13.65
12.95
12.25
11.58
10.87
10.22
9.59
8.98
8.37
7.78
7.23
6.70
6.20
5.74
5.32
4.92
4.55
4.19
3.88
3.57
3.29
3.06
2.85
2.61
2.49
2.34
2.1



